NMOBEM

Catwalks & Presentations

Paris Couture & Haute couture Spring Summer 25

Fashion Week dates : January 26 - January 30
Definitive schedule

SUNDAY JANUARY 26 CATWALKS

2.00pm ORIENTAL FASHION SHOW
5.00pm ORIENTAL FASHION SHOW
7.00pm ORIENTAL FASHION SHOW

SHANGRI-LA Paris - 10, Avenue
d'lena - 75016

Designers: Hany El Behairy,
Yoland, Regalia by Hind Berrada,
Amina Benzekri Benrahal, Maison
Golli, Gowher Gouvernet, Chynar,
Rano Khamroeva, Nargis by
Nargisa Jabbarova, Noila Djalolova,
Shakhaziz by Shakhnoza
Muzrapova

SHANGRI-LA Paris - 10, Avenue
d'lena - 75016

Designers: Laith Maalouf, Eman Al
Ahmed, Leyla Kashani, Sara
Mansour, Batool Amar, Bernard
Jabbour

SHANGRI-LA Paris - 10, Avenue
d'lena - 75016

Designers: Renata Haute Couture,
Maison Riché, Naalamar, Jitka
Klett, Nadia Gorjan, Yuna Hattori,
Studio Creativo By Marvin
Bendana, Natasa Saric, Marija
Sabic, Bata Spasojevica

MONDAY JANUARY 27 CATWALKS

10.00am SCHIAPARELLI
11.30am IMANE AYISSI
1.00pm GEORGES HOBEIKA
2.30pm CHRISTIAN DIOR
4.00pm RAHUL MISHRA
5.30pm JULIE DE LIBRAN
7.30pm GIAMBATTISTA VALLI

See Invitation
+ Digital

See Invitation
+ Digital

See Invitation
+ Livestream

See Invitation
+ Livestream

See Invitation
+ Digital
See Invitation
+ Digital

See Invitation
+ Livestream

TUESDAY JANUARY 28 CATWALKS

10.00am CHANEL

See Invitation



TUESDAY JANUARY 28 CATWALKS

12.00pm

1.30pm

2.30pm

3.30pm

5.00pm

6.00pm
7.00pm

CHANEL

ALEXIS MABILLE

STEPHANE ROLLAND

JULIEN FOURNIE

RVDK RONALD VAN DER KEMP

GIORGIO ARMANI PRIVE
GIORGIO ARMANI PRIVE

+ Film of the show revealed from
14:00

See Invitation
+ Film of the show revealed from
14:00

See Invitation
+ Digital

See Invitation
+ Livestream

See Invitation
+ Digital

See Invitation
+ Digital

See Invitation

See Invitation
+ Livestream

WED. JANUARY 29 CATWALKS

10.00am

11.00am

12.30pm

1.30pm

3.00pm

4.30pm

5.30pm

7.00pm

GAURAV GUPTA

FRANCK SORBIER

ELIE SAAB

YUIMA NAKAZATO

VALENTINO

VIKTOR&ROLF

ZUHAIR MURAD

JEAN PAUL GAULTIER

See Invitation
+ Digital

See Invitation
+ Digital
See Invitation
+ Livestream
See Invitation
+ Digital
See Invitation
+ Digital
See Invitation
+ Digital
See Invitation
+ Livestream

See Invitation
+ Livestream

THURSDAY JANUARY 30 CATWALKS

10.00am

11.00am

12.30pm

2.00pm

AELIS

ASHI STUDIO

JUANA MARTIN

PEET DULLAERT

See Invitation
+ Digital

See Invitation
+ Livestream
See Invitation
+ Digital

See Invitation
+ Digital



THURSDAY JANUARY 30 CATWALKS

3.00pm MAISON SARA CHRAIBI See Invitation
+ Digital

4.30pm MISS SOHEE See Invitation
+ Digital

6.00pm GERMANIER See Invitation

+ Digital
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