

Catwalks & Presentations

Paris Couture & Haute couture Spring Summer 25 Fashion Week dates : January 26 - January 30

Definitive schedule

SUNDAY JANUA	ARY 26 CATWALKS	
2.00pm	ORIENTAL FASHION SHOW	SHANGRI-LA Paris - 10, Avenue d'Iena - 75016 Designers: Hany El Behairy, Yoland, Regalia by Hind Berrada, Amina Benzekri Benrahal, Maison Gòlli, Gowher Gouvernet, Chynar, Rano Khamroeva, Nargis by Nargisa Jabbarova, Noila Djalolova, Shakhaziz by Shakhnoza Muzrapova
5.00pm	ORIENTAL FASHION SHOW	SHANGRI-LA Paris - 10, Avenue d'Iena - 75016 Designers: Laith Maalouf, Eman Al Ahmed, Leyla Kashani, Sara Mansour, Batool Amar, Bernard Jabbour
7.00pm	ORIENTAL FASHION SHOW	SHANGRI-LA Paris - 10, Avenue d'Iena - 75016 Designers: Renata Haute Couture, Maison Riché, Naalamar, Jitka Klett, Nadia Gorjan, Yuna Hattori, Studio Creativo By Marvin Bendana, Natasa Saric, Marija Sabic, Bata Spasojevica

MONDAY JANUA	ARY 27 CATWALKS	
10.00am	SCHIAPARELLI	See Invitation + Digital
11.30am	IMANE AYISSI	See Invitation + Digital
1.00pm	GEORGES HOBEIKA	See Invitation + Livestream
2.30pm	CHRISTIAN DIOR	See Invitation + Livestream
4.00pm	RAHUL MISHRA	See Invitation + Digital
5.30pm	JULIE DE LIBRAN	See Invitation + Digital
7.30pm	GIAMBATTISTA VALLI	See Invitation + Livestream

		$\Lambda \lambda$	/	Λ Λ	 ΙА		28	\sim	 		_
					 ПΑ	- ~	/×		4444	Δ	

10.00am CHANEL See Invitation

TUESDAY JANUARY 28 CATWALKS						
		+ Film of the show revealed from 14:00				
12.00pm	CHANEL	See Invitation + Film of the show revealed from 14:00				
1.30pm	ALEXIS MABILLE	See Invitation + Digital				
2.30pm	STÉPHANE ROLLAND	See Invitation + Livestream				
3.30pm	JULIEN FOURNIÉ	See Invitation + Digital				
5.00pm	RVDK RONALD VAN DER KEMP	See Invitation + Digital				
6.00pm	GIORGIO ARMANI PRIVÉ	See Invitation				
7.00pm	GIORGIO ARMANI PRIVÉ	See Invitation + Livestream				

WED. JANUARY	29 CATWALKS	
10.00am	GAURAV GUPTA	See Invitation + Digital
11.00am	FRANCK SORBIER	See Invitation + Digital
12.30pm	ELIE SAAB	See Invitation + Livestream
1.30pm	YUIMA NAKAZATO	See Invitation + Digital
3.00pm	VALENTINO	See Invitation + Digital
4.30pm	VIKTOR&ROLF	See Invitation + Digital
5.30pm	ZUHAIR MURAD	See Invitation + Livestream
7.00pm	JEAN PAUL GAULTIER	See Invitation + Livestream

THURSDAY JANUARY 30 CATWALKS					
10.00am	AELIS	See Invitation + Digital			
11.00am	ASHI STUDIO	See Invitation + Livestream			
12.30pm	JUANA MARTIN	See Invitation + Digital			
2.00pm	PEET DULLAERT	See Invitation + Digital			

THURSDAY JANUARY 30 CATWALKS					
3.00pm	MAISON SARA CHRAIBI	See Invitation + Digital			
4.30pm	MISS SOHEE	See Invitation + Digital			
6.00pm	GERMANIER	See Invitation + Digital			